





## **Letter of Agreement - RFP 25-100**

Pursuant to the terms of Tahoe Truckee Unified School District's RFP # 25-100 for Data Transport Service, (Name of Company) <u>Pacific Bell, AT&T California</u>'s response to RFP #25-100 dated (mm/dd/yyyy) <u>01/08/2025</u>, (Name of Company) <u>Pacific Bell, AT&T California</u> will provide the equipment and services per RFP # 25-100 effective the date of issuance of Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Purchase Order(s).

(Name of Company) <u>Pacific Bell, AT&T California</u> and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District acknowledge that this agreement is for E-Rate eligible products and services, which are contingent on funding by the School and Libraries Division of USAC/FCC and the Tahoe Truckee Unified School District for E-Rate Year 2025 (Year 28), and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District Board of Education approval.

The Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (District) reserves the right to terminate the referenced Request for Proposal (RFP) and all documents associated with the Request for Proposal, including but not limited to this Letter of Agreement, in its sole discretion at any time, with or without cause, upon written notice to the other party. In the event of termination, notice shall be deemed served on the date of mailing and shall be effective immediately. The District shall not be responsible for any costs to Bidder prior to termination.





Tahoe Truckee Unified School District	Pacific Bell, AT&T California (Name of Company)
Lerodin Kramer Authorized Representative Signature	Robin Walker
	Authorized Representative Signature
Date: February 26, 2025	Date: <u>01/08/2025</u>
Name: Kerstin Kramer	Name: Robin Walker
Title: Superintendent Chief Learning Officer	Title: Lead Client Solutions Exec 3 Hybrid
Address: 11603 Donner Pass Road	Address: 2700 Watt Ave
Truckee, CA 96161	Sacramento, CA 95821
Email: kkramer@ttusd.org	Email: robin.r.hand@att.com
Phone: (530) 582-2550	Phone: <u>+1 916.425.1460</u>